E-57
E
S
o
len
o
id
 V

 V
alve
Explanation of model No.
Options
SNH – G 01 – AR – * – D2 – 11
Design number
  11: 01size
  10: 03, 04, 06size
Power supply
  D: DC  D1=DC12V  D2=DC24V
  E: AC (Built-in recti�er; 50/60Hz)
 E1=AC100V  E115=AC115V (only with 01 and 03 sizes, there are no 04 or 06 size settings)
 E2=AC200V  E230=AC230V (only with 01 and 03 sizes, there are no 04 or 06 size settings)
Auxiliary symbol (Can be combined in alphabetic sequence.)
  M: With manual switching pin
  N: With manual switching push-button (with lock mechanism)
  R: With indicator light (excluding 06 size)
  GR: Surgeless type, with indicator (except for 06 size or 01, 03, 04 size power supply type E*)
Operation symbol
  AR: 2-port normal close
  HQ: 2-port normal open
  A2K: 3-port (01 size)
Nominal pipe diameter: 01, 03, 04, 06 size
Mounting method: Gasket type
Pump type
  SNH: Non-leak type solenoid valve
(Auxiliary Symbol)
• Select options in accordance with size, as shown in the table to the right.
 (1)  The 06 size has an EC connector and a built in surge killer as standard.
However, an indicator light is not provided because of space consider-
ations.
 (2) Option N increases the measurement by the size of the pushbutton only.
Auxiliary
symbol
Size
M N R GR
01 K K K K
03 K K K K
04 K K K K
06 K K
With manual push pin
(Auxiliary Symbol "M")